

City of Spokane

Request for Information

Invest Health - Youth & Young Adult Housing and Services Project (s)

Questions and Answers – Updated 12.26.17

Question: Are applicants required to use the PDF template provided on the City's website?

Answer: Yes. Applicants responding to the Invest Health Request for Information must use the PDF template provided on the City's website.

Question: Can applicants attach additional pages for responses to the narrative questions?

Answer: Applicants must use the PDF template provided on the City's website and must adhere to character limits in the narrative response boxes. Additional pages should not be attached for narrative responses.

Question: Can the City provide an example of an outcome measure to illustrate what level of detail they are expecting at this phase of the application?

Answer: Two examples of outcomes could be "increased access to and utilization of healthcare services for youth ages 13-24" or "increased shelter bed capacity for youth ages 18-24".